
2021 BCHI State and Chapter 

Leadership 
   

BCHI Chairman Chris Reed 208-596-1222 gunslinger44@turbonet.com 

    

BCHI Vice Chairman Aline Brinkmann 208-521-3480 horsnrnd1@gmail.com 

    

BCHI Secretary Debbie Samovar 208-245-3041 secretarybchi@gmail.com 

    

BCHI Treasurer Kay Ryan 208-398-8993 ryan3863@speedyquick.net 

    

BCHI Past Chairman Rod Parks 208-791-3246 rod.d.parks@gmail.com 

    

BCHI National Director Aline Brinkmann 208-521-3480 horsnrnd1@gmail.com 

    

BCHI National Director Pat Bogar 509-780-2925 mpbogars@gmail.com 

    

BCHI Alt National Director Joe Brinkmann 208-589-0014 horsnrnd1@gmail.com 

    

BCHI Public Lands Chair - North Gary Kalmbach 208-962-7260 garykalmbach@wildblue.net 

    

BCHI Public Lands Chair - South Curtis Elton 208-484-8598 eltoncnak@yahoo.com 

    

BCHI Public Lands Chair - East Tim Palmer 208-604-2736 tpalmer@watkinsdist.com 

    

BCHI Sawyer Coordinator Rob Adams 208-781-0548 moosely.adams@gmail.com 

    

BCHI Education Chair Marybeth Conger 208-369-0769 mbconger1@gmail.com 

    

BCHI Education Co-Chair Karen Kimball 208-772-2434 jkkimball01@gmail.com 



    

BCHI Broom tales Editor Alice Millington 208-475-4107 millington0606@gmail.com 

    

BCHI Mailing List Coordinator Debbie Samovar 208-245-3041 secretarybchi@gmail.com 

    

BCHI Calendar Coordinator Debbie Samovar 208-245-3041 secretarybchi@gmail.com 

    

BCHI Recruitment Coordinator Steve Didier 208-451-0147 steve.didier@gmail.com 

    

BCHI Website Coordinator Jill Nebeker 208-922-4370 jillnebeker@hotmail.com 

    

BCHI Insurance Coordinator Corey Dwinell 208-661-4265 coreysfarmers@gmail.com 
    

BCHI Foundation President Tim Palmer 208-604-2736 tpalmer@watkinsdist.com 

    

    

    

    

BOISE 2021    

President Scott Nichols 208-401-6459 scotthnichols@gmail.com 

Vice President Vacant   

Secretary 
Ann 

Potcher                            
208-861-4477  ampotcher@gmail.com 

Treasurer Curtis Elton 208-484-8598 eltoncnak@yahoo.com 

State Director Carl Gates 208-995-4849 carlrgates@yahoo.com 

State Director Scott Nichols 208-401-6459 scotthnichols@gmail.com 

Alt State Director Curtis Elton 208-484-8598 eltoncnak@yahoo.com 

Public Lands Liaison Curtis Elton 208-484-8598 eltoncnak@yahoo.com 

Sawyer Vacant   



Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Vacant   

Education Chair Jill George 208-871-7122 pjrk4geo@hotmail.com 

Foundation Director Vacant   

Web Wrangler Michael Luque 208-859-6272 michael@bearitdesign.com 

    

CACHE PEAK 2021    

President Mark Ottman 208-731-5885 bchidahocp@gmail.com 

Vice President Larry Gulick 208-731-5154 
 

Secretary Mary Ann Shaff  208-431-2278 teachshaff@gmail.com 

Secretary JoAnna Stevenson 208-308-4971 mrs_stevi@yahoo.com 

Treasurer Cari Chandler 208-312-5849 carichandler4@gmail.com 

State Director Mary Ann Shaff  208-431-2278 teachshaff@gmail.com 

State Director Pike Genzmer 208-260-1513 pgenzmer@yahoo.com 

Alt State Director Karen Ambrose 208-490-0041 kjambcnv@aol.com 

Public Lands Liaison Nancy Ady 208-260-1452 nancady@gmail.com 

Sawyer Mark Ottman 208-731-5885 bchidahocp@gmail.com 

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Mary Ann Shaff  208-431-2278 teachshaff@gmail.com 

Co-Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Karen Ambrose 208-490-0041 kjambcnv@aol.com 

Education Chair Carol Sherman 208-731-3557 csherman_7@msn.com 

Foundation Director Nancy Ady 208-260-1452 nancady@gmail.com 

Foundation Director Mary Ann Shaff  208-431-2278 teachshaff@gmail.com 

Web/Facebook Wrangler Mary Ann Shaff  208-431-2278 teachshaff@gmail.com 

    

EAGLE ROCK 2021    

President Justin Nichols 208-403-1897 justinnichols90@yahoo.com 

Vice President Kris Seamons 208-521-7058 kseamons@live.com 

Secretary Sarah Wease 208-569-0367 tyer02@aol.com 

Treasurer Brenda Harker 208-589-9230 fiestastar.bh@gmail.com 



State Director Aline Brinkmann 208-521-3480  horsnrnd1@gmail.com 

State Director Joe Brinkmann 208-589-0014 horsnrnd1@gmail.com 

Alt State Director Brenda Harker 208-589-9230 fiestastar.bh@gmail.com 

Public Lands Liaison Vacant   

Sawyer Tim Palmer 208-604-2736 tpalmer@watkinsdist.com 

Sawyer Joe Brinkmann 208-589-0014 horsnrnd1@gmail.com 

Sawyer Mitch Christensen 208-206-1761 kmsen779@yahoo.com 

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Vacant   

Education Chair Vacant   

Foundation Director Tim Palmer 208-604-2736 tpalmer@watkinsdist.com 

Foundation Director Vacant   

Facebook Admin/Moderator Melissa Nichols 208-403-1897 Zieglermeli@yahoo.com 

    

HEARTLAND 2021    

President Barbara Baker 208-315-3310 snakeriverbarb@frontiernet.net 

Vice President Paul Kleint 208-325-8768 needlesviewranch@gmail.com 

Secretary Gretel Kleint 208-325-8768 needlesviewranch@gmail.com 

Treasurer Linda Hemminger 208-630-3824  hemmingerlj@gmail.com 

State Director Gretel Kleint 208-325-8768 needlesviewranch@gmail.com 

State Director Linda Hemminger 208-630-3824  hemmingerlj@gmail.com 

Alt State Director Helen Glidden 208-253-4708 hglidden@ctcweb.net 

Payette Forest Coalition Agent  Gloria Pippin 208-256-4495 gapippin@ctcweb.net 

Public Lands Liaison Al Becker 208-347-2346 ahbecker@frontiernet.net 

Sawyer Vacant   

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Barbara Baker 208-315-3310 snakeriverbarb@frontiernet.net 

Education Chair Gretel Kleint 208-325-8768 needlesviewranch@gmail.com 

Foundation Director Paul Kleint 208-325-8768 needlesviewranch@gmail.com 

Web Wrangler Vacant   



    

    

NORTH CENTRAL 2021    

President Jim Gribble 208-926-4709 mcaren@wildblue.net 

Vice President Kathy Robinson 208-926-4562 rockinranchjk@gmail.com 

Secretary Raenette Didier 208-451-0146 secretarynci@gmail.com 

Treasurer Todd Brown 208-451-3161 idahopoleguy@gmail.com 

State Director Raenette Didier 208-451-0146 raenette.didier@gmail.com 

State Director Gary Kalmbach 208-962-7260 garykalmbach@wildblue.net 

Alt State Director Steve Didier 208-451-0147 steve.didier@gmail.com  

Project Coordinator Roger Inghram 208-983-0616 inghrams@mtida.net 

Project Coordinator Joe Robinson 208-926-4562 rockinranchjk@gmail.com 

Public Lands Liaison Madelon Gribble 208-926-4709 mcaren@wildblue.net 

Sawyer Todd Brown 208-451-3161 idahopoleguy@gmail.com 

Sawyer Joe Robinson 208-926-4562 rockinranchjk@gmail.com 

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Raenette Didier 208-451-0146 secretarynci@gmail.com 

Education Chair Steve Didier 208-451-0147 steve.didier@gmail.com 

Foundation Director Linda Cooper 208-926-4936 llcooper403@gmail.com 

Facebook Wrangler Vacant   

    

    

PALOUSE 2021    

President Chris Reed 208-596-1222 gunslinger44@turbonet.com 

Vice President Reuben Germain 208-664-1132 thebigburrito@fastmail.fm 

Secretary Elena Watson 208-835-5504 edotwat@gmail.com 

Treasurer Teri Whitman 208-830-9118 terribishop@gmail.com 

State Director Bub Latta 208-596-0017 lrhorseranch@yahoo.com 

State Director Chris Reed 208-596-1222 gunslinger44@turbonet.com 



Alt State Director Dave Coleman 509-330-2006 coleman1944@hotmail.com 

Public Lands Liason Dave Coleman 509-330-2006 coleman1944@hotmail.com 

Sawyer Vacant   

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Reuben Germain 208-664-1132 thebigburrito@fastmail.fm 

Education Chair Vacant   

Foundation Director Jerry Reese 208-301-4893 sumner_181@yahoo.com 

Foundation Director Vacant   

Web Wrangler Chris Reed 208-596-1222 gunslinger44@turbonet.com 

    

PANHANDLE 2021    

President Karen Kimball 208-772-2434 jkkimball01@gmail.com 

Vice President Arnie Wilkens 208-755-2193 ajwilke@gmail.com 

Secretary Audra LaBelle 310-486-1180 audralabelle@hotmail.com 

Treasurer Bea Christopherson 208-651-6748 christobea@yahoo.com 

State Director Karen Kimball 208-772-2434 jkkimball01@gmail.com 

State Director Bill Clarke 208-699-2044 wfclarke.wc@gmail.com 

Alt State Director Jim Kimball 208-699-2443 jkkimball01@gmail.com 

Public Lands Liaison Vacant   

Sawyer Vacant   

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Karen Kimbal 208-772-2434 jkkimball01@gmail.com 

Co-Education Chair Karen Kimbal 208-772-2434 jkkimball01@gmail.com 

Co-Education Chair Joni Lueck 208-659-9066 jklhorserider@gmail.com 

Foundation Director Kay Bradley-Clark 208-699-6984 wfclarke.wc@gmail.com 

Web Wrangler Joni Lueck 208-659-9066 jklhorserider@gmail.com 

    

    

PORTNEUF RIVER 2021    

President Dave Fogle 307-690-6128 dfogle02@gmail.com 



Education Chair Nancy Fox 307-248-0610 nancyfox321@gmail.com 

Vice President Darrell Beard 208-221-6625 darrellbeard46@yahoo.com 

Secretary Shiela Eriksen 208-244-2391 pshoppe@hotmail.com 

Treasurer Tina Reed 208-339-1594 reedtina1978@gmail.com 

State Director Bret Sayer 208-220-7842 2082207842@VTEXT.COM 

State Director Patty Wyatt 208-241-1162 wyattfarm@msn.com 

Alt State Director Jeff Perkins 435-760-9281 few2manyhorses@gmail.com 

Forest Service Liaison Don Ross 208-317-0245 rosssusa@isu.edu 

Public Lands Liaison Stephen Hurley 208-221-4626 steve@hurleystar.com 

Public Lands Liaison Don Ross 208-317-0245 rosssusa@isu.edu 

Sawyer Vacant   

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Stephen Hurley 208-221-4626 steve@hurleystar.com 

Foundation Director Don Ross 208-317-0245 rosssusa@isu.edu 

Web Wrangler Stephen Hurley 208-221-4626 steve@hurleystar.com 

    

    

PRIEST RIVER 2021    

President Pat Trask 208-448-4023 dosokiesarena@gmail.com 

Vice President Jim Mateer  425-503-2836     jim@jimmateer.com 

Secretary Dale Schrempp 208-448-1255 maryandale@gmail.com 

Treasurer Robin Pilkington 208-217-1901 prvbch.treasurer@gmail.com 

State Director Louise Mcbride 509-442-2127 catsdogsus@msn.com 

State Director Paul McBride 509-747-9095  

Alt State Director Maureen Trask 208-448-4023 mkwest903@gmail.com 

Public Lands Liaison Vacant   

Sawyer Mike Pilkington   208-448-1045 Lpranch46@gmail.com 

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Robin Pilkington 
 prvbch.treasurer@gmail.com 

Education Chair Jana Ostler 208-946-5353 burnscanyon@hughes.net 



Foundation Director Dale Schrempp 208-448-1255 maryandale@gmail.com 

Web Wrangler Jim Mateer  425-503-2836     jim@jimmateer.com 

    

SALMON RIVER 2021    

President Chris French 208-940-0073 swisskiss68@icloud.com 

Vice President Teresa Hudson 208-756-3193 carmen_creek@hotmail.com 

Secretary Mary Monteith 208-756-7023 srbchsecretary@gmail.com 

Treasurer Celeste Bingham 208-940-0045 celbingham@netscape.net 

State Director Vacant   

State Director Celeste Bingham 208-940-0045 celbingham@netscape.net 

Alt State Director Marcella Hendricks 208-756-4088 pakmup@centurytel.net 

Public Lands Liaison Vacant   

Sawyer Vacant   

Education Chair Mary Monteith 208-993-1381 srbchsecretary@gmail.com 

Co-Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Sande Grebe 307-575-0776 sandegrebe7@gmail.com 

Co-Volunteer Hrs Coordinator GG Grady 208-940-2090  

Co-Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Shirley Steele-Kempf 208-756-4219 shoup65@yahoo.com 

Foundation Director Karen French 208-940-2897 swisskiss68@icloud.com 

Foundation Director Vacant   

Facebook Wrangler Sharon Bitz 916-996-1620 sharonbitz@yahoo.com 

 
   

 
   

SAWTOOTH 2021 
   

President Michelle Medsker 208-720-0087 michm292002@yahoo.com 

Vice President Lyn Christensen 760-898-1923 lyndaviddc@aol.com 

Secretary/Treasurer Lisa Bjerke 208-481-1418 lb5b@outlook.com 

State Director Debbie Samovar 208-245-3041 secretarybchi@gmail.com 

State Director Vacant   



Alt State Director Vacant   

Public Lands Liaison Jo Heiss 208-788-3802 joheiss5@cox.net 

Sawyer Vacant   

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Vacant   

Education Chair Vacant   

Foundation Director Vacant   

Facebook Wrangler Michelle Medsker 208-720-0087 michm292002@yahoo.com 

    

    

SELKIRK VALLEY 2021    

President Chip Lawrence 208-255-6004 chip@theselkirkranch.com 

Web Wrangler Chip Lawrence 208-255-6004 chip@theselkirkranch.com 

All Other Positions Vacant   

    

SQUAW BUTTE 2021    

President Ron Fergie 208-230-9456 rcfergie2@gmail.com 

Vice President Scott Morgan 208-989-0632 scottmorgan22.sm@gmail.com 

Secretary Heather Donesky 530-615-1326 donesky@msn.com 

Treasurer Lisa Deas 831-402-7482 muledaze@yahoo.com 

State Director Lynn Garner 208-949-3689 ljgarner2525@gmail.com 

State Director Dan Waugh 360-791-1591 dan.p.waugh@gmail.com 

Alt State Director Marjalisa Waugh 208-477-4609 valkyrieequine@gmail.com 

Public Lands Liaison Phil Ryan 208-369-1154 ryan3863@speedyquick.net 

Sawyer Rob Adams 208-781-0548 moosely.adams@gmail.com 

Sawyer Charles Chick 208-870-6289 cchick@frontiernet.net 

Sawyer Joe Williams 208-467-4359 mules715@outlook.com 

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Rob Adams 208-781-0548 moosely.adams@gmail.com 

Co-Education Chair Charles Chick 208-870-6289 cchick@frontiernet.net.com 



Co-Education Chair Lorraine Chick 208-870-6289 lchick@frontier.com 

Foundation Director Bill Holt 208-398-9825 bill1holt@hotmail.com 

Foundation Director Tim Hogan 209-404-3085 tahogan74@gmail.com 

Web Wrangler Rob Adams 208-781-0548 moosely.adams@gmail.com 

    

TETON VALLEY 2021    

President Mike Mulligan 805-689-8411 mmulligan@thacher.org 

Vice President Maggie Shaw 801-699-7121 magpie1410@gmail.com 

Secretary Melissa Pangraze 208-351-1849 melissa.pangraze@gmail.com 

Treasurer Dennis Craig 251-775-3899 mrddc@hotmail.com 

State Director Vacant   

State Director Vacant   

Alt State Director Vacant   

Public Lands Liaison Vacant   

Sawyer Vacant   

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Maggie Shaw 801-699-7172 magpie1410@gmail.com 

Education Chair Vacant   

Foundation Director Vacant   

Foundation Director Vacant   

Facebook Wrangler Lacy Garton 208-339-0185 lacytenille@yahoo.com 

    

    

TREASURE VALLEY 2021    

President Bill Murphy 208-861-6142 wcmurphyhsb@aol.com 

Vice President Cini Baumhoff 208-870-1449 cinibaumhoff@yahoo.com 

Secretary Lois Murphy 208-863-8126 hsbold220@aol.com 

Treasurer Maureen Jackson  208-880-7430 tvbchtreasurer@gmail.com 

State Director Jill Nebeker 208-922-4370 tvbchnewsletter@hotmail.com 



State Director Cheryl Bice 208-407-2912 Misstatonka@q.com 

Alt State Director Zach Nordstrom  618-918-0893 zachnordstrom@gmail.com 

Public Lands Liaison Vacant   

Sawyer Wendy Coome 208-880-0490 coomew@yahoo.com 

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Jim Smolinski 208-954-0753 jrsmos3221@yahoo.com 

Education Chair Cini Baumhoff 208-870-1449 cini baumhoff@yahoo.com 

Foundation Director Alice Millington 208-475-4107 millington0606@gmail.com 

Foundation Director John Millington 208-475-4107 millingtoncpa@gmail.com 

Web Wrangler Jill Nebeker 208-922-4370 tvbchnewsletter@hotmail.com 

Facebook Wrangler Alice Millington 208-475-4107 millington0606@gmail.com 

    

TWIN RIVERS 2021    

President Bob Hough 509-256-3338 ceramicsandmore@tds.net 

Vice President Carl Paulson 208-743-8639 cpaulson@lewiston.com 

Secretary Susie Paulson 208-743-8639 cpaulson@lewiston.com 

Treasurer Connie Baker 208-746-0095  

State Director Pat Bogar 509-780-2925 mpbogars@gmail.com 

State Director  Karen Parks 208-791-3246 74kparks@gmail.com 

Alt State Director Ardel Petz 509-843-6068 ardel.d.petz@gmail.com 

Sawyer Jerry Lane 509-758-9291 lane4089@msn.com 

Volunteer Hrs Coordinator Rod Parks 208-791-3246 rod.d.parks@gmail.com 

Public Lands (Clw/Nez NF) Lorelei McNamee 509-552-1545 lmcnamee24@msn.com 

Public Lands-Hellsgate  Rod Parks 208-791-3246 rod.d.parks@gmail.com 

Public Lands-IDFG & WDFW Rod Parks 208-791-3246 rod.d.parks@gmail.com 

Education Co-Chair Billie Havens 509-758-6639 bhavens41@yahoo.com 

Education Co-Chair Connie Marshall 208-276-3098 marshallconnie7074@yahoo.com 

Foundation Director Mary Sickles 509-229-3729 abbefeale@yahoo.com 

Foundation Director VACANT   



Web Wrangler Rod Parks 208-791-3246 rod.d.parks@gmail.com 

    

 


